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1. Views on current conflict



Likelihood of Global Conflict

How likely do you think these things are to happen?

- The current conflict escalating to a wider conflict involving more countries

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Not at all likely 21 100 424k 100% 37 1D

Not likely 45 100 1.1M 100% 101% [
A little likely 137 100 3M 100% 263+
Somewhat likely 110 100 2.2M 100% 194% |
Very likely 107 100 2.3M 100% 206% NG
Extremely likely 45 100 1.1M 100% 10% |

| don't know 46 100 1.1M 100% 9.9% _
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Likelihood of Nuclear Weapon Usage

How likely do you think these things are to happen?

- Nuclear weapons being used in the future

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Not at all likely 46 100 969k 100% 8.5%
Not likely 60 100 1.3M 100% 11.8%

A little likely 145 100 3.1M 100% 27.6%

Very likely 74 100 1.9M 100% 17%

Extremely likely 27 100 792k 100% 7%

Somewhat likely 81 100 1.6M 100% =

| don't know 78 100 1.6M 100% 13.8%

DATA| 2 6,....r—

INTELLIGENCE



Likelihood of Own Country Involvement

How likely do you think these things are to happen?

- Forces from your country becoming directly involved in fighting

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Not at all likely 54 100 1.1M 100% 9.6%
Not likely 53 100 1.1M 100% 9.8%

Rlitdelikely 126 100 2sM  too 2 [

Somewhat likely 83 100 1.9M 100% 16.8%

Extremely likely 35 100 884k 100% 7.8%

Verylikely 8 100 21M o tesi

| don't know 80 100 1.7M 100% 15.2%
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2. Concerns and worries



Levels of Worry

How has the current conflict between Ukraine and Russia made you feel about the following
things?

Very worried or extremely worried about:

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Outbreak of a global conflict 322 100 7.2M 100% 63%

The future of your own country 329 100 7.4M 100% 65%

The future of disputed nations / territories 313 100 ™ 100% 61.1%
globally

The future of countriesin EasternEurope 316 100 M 1o cion

Usage of nuclear weapons 339 100 7.3M 100% 63.9%
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Levels of Worry

How has the current conflict between Ukraine and Russia made you feel about the following
things?

Not worried or a little worried about:

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Outbreak of a global conflict 175 100 3.9M 100% wew
The future of your own country 171 100 3.8M 100% 33
The future of countries in Eastern Europe 174 100 3.8M 100% 337«
The future of disputed nations / territories 174 100 3.9M 100% w3

globally

Usasgeofnuclearweapons 158 100 3sM oor 33z [
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Changes in Levels of Worry

Has the current conflict made you more or less worried about the following?

More worried about:

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Datapoint% Audience %
Cost of living 378 100 8.2M 100% 72 e
Your personal finances 328 100 7.1M 100% 28+ [N
Global dependency on oil & gas 289 100 6.3M 100% 5+
Interest rates 267 100 5.6M 100% sos% [
The future of Europe 255 100 5.4M 100% s7.7%
Global financial markets 256 100 5.3M 100% s+ [
Threats to democracy 252 100 5.2M 100% s57% [
Fake news / misinformation 231 100 5.2M 100% sse
Immigration 224 100 4.6M 100% s02%
Refugee settlement 201 100 42M 100% 372+
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Biggest Increase Worry

For which of these things have your levels of worry increased the most?

Audience %

hesfionses  Intiex Universe Datapoint% Audience %
Cost of living 180 100 3.8M 100% EEVY, 0]
Your personal finances 80 100 1.7M 100% 15+ [
The future of Europe 46 100 948k 100% 83+ |1
Global dependency on oil & gas 35 100 767k 100% 7+ |G
Threats to democracy 34 100 760k 100% 7+ NG
Fake news / misinformation 26 100 673k 100% 59 |G
Interest rates 1 100 300k 100% 26 D
Climate change 9 100 275k 100% 24 D
Global financial markets 1 100 249k 100% 222 B
Refugee settlement 7 100 180k 100% 16 B
Covid-19 4 100 117k 100% I |
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Concerns for Own Country

Thinking about your own country, how concerned are you about these things as a result of
the conflict?

: Audience %
Very concerned about: il
Responses  Index Universe Datapoint% Audience %
Damagetotheeconomy 35 100 e toor  ver [
Impact on household bills / cost of living 388 100 8.4M 100% e
Your country becoming directly involved in 326 100 7.3M 100% so» [
fighting
Yourcountry'ssupplyofoil /gas 313 00 seM  toov s [
Financial cost of supporting the conflict 308 100 6.7M 100% s« [
Impact on people's mental health / wellbeing 294 100 6.4M 100% sec NN
Impact on business in your country 295 100 6.3M 100% ssq [
Threat of nuclear attack 283 100 6.2M 100% o3 [
Impact of sanctions on your country 237 100 5.1M 100% seon
Threat of cyber-attack 228 100 4.8M 100% «22% [
Not doing enough to support the conflict 192 100 43M 100% zex
Refugees needing to settle in your country 199 100 43M 100% yex
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3. Opinions



Attitudes on the Conflict

To what extent do you agree or disagree with these statements about the conflict?

Strongly agree with:

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Brands / companies must do the right thing 246 100 5.1M 100% seow

morally in response to the conflict

Economic sanctions work as a deterrent 191 100 4M 100% 35.3%

Coverage of the conflict is affecting my mood 158 100 3.6M 100% 31.9%

misinformation from the genuine stories

The Russian population should not be punished 150 100 3.2M 100% 27.9%
for the conflict

Ukraine should become a member of the EU 138 100 2.9M 100% 25.7%

Countries should defend Ukraine by sending their 54 100 1.2M 100% 10.7%
own troops

feel confident in identifying"fakenews’ /153 100 3eM  to0r 3ot GG

Cryptocurrency is an effective source of help 38 100 871k 100% 7.6%
for Ukraine
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Attitudes on the Conflict

To what extent do you agree or disagree with these statements about the conflict?

Strongly disagree with:

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Countries should defend Ukraine by sending their 150 100 3M 100% 26.5%
own troops

The Russian population should not be punished 68 100 1.8M 100% 154% [

for the conflict

Cryptocurrency is an effective source of help 76 100 1.7M 100% 15.3%
for Ukraine

Ukraine should become a member of the EU 48 100 1.1M 100% 9.5%

Economic sanctions work as a deterrent 25 100 559k 100% 4.9%

Coverage of the conflict is affecting my mood 23 100 455k 100% 4%
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Attitudes on the Conflict

To what extent do you agree or disagree with these statements about the conflict?

Neither agree nor disagree with:

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Cryptocurrency is an effective source of help 224 100 4.8M 100% 42.4%
for Ukraine

Ukraine should become a member of the EU 161 100 3.6M 100% 31.2%

Countries should defend Ukraine by sending their 128 100 2.9M 100% 25.7%
own troops

Coverage of the conflict is affecting my mood 122 100 2.6M 100% 232«
The Russian population should not be punished 115 100 2.5M 100% 223
for the conflict

| feel confident in identifying "fake news" / 119 100 2.4M 100% 20.7%
misinformation from the genuine stories

Economic sanctions work as a deterrent 101 100 2.3M 100% 20.4%

Brands / companies must do the right thing 91 100 2.1M 100% 18.2%
morally in response to the conflict

DATA| 2 6,....r—

INTELLIGENCE



4. Views on responses



Support for Conflict Responses

Which of these measures, if any, do you support in times of conflict?

Support or strongly support: Audience %
Responses _ Index Universe Datapoint% Audience %
Mycountry accepting refugees 378 100 asv o
My country pledgingaid /money tohelp 335 100 7am  ton  cuon
NATO countries increasing their defense spending 312 100 7.2M 100% 632+ [
My country increasing its defense spending 294 100 6.8M 100% so4% [
Excluding a country's banks from global payment 295 100 6.7M 100% so«
systems
Excluding a country's planes from international 288 100 6.5M 100% s75%
airspace
My country placing sanctions on wealthy 287 100 6.5M 100% 573+ [
individuals
Excluding a country from international sporting 260 100 5.9M 100% s23% [
events
My country supplying military equipment to help 227 100 5.2M 100% ss7+ [
NATO countries sending troops into conflict 173 100 4.1M 100% 4+ D
My country sending its own troops into conflict 122 100 3M 100% 26 [
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Support for Conflict Responses

Which of these measures, if any, do you support in times of conflict?

Do not support: Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

My country sending its own troops into conflict 237 100 5M 100% 37

NATO countries sending troops into conflict 169 100 3.4M 100% o0
My country supplying military equipment to help 131 100 2.9M 100% 253
Excluding a country from international sporting 130 100 2.9M 100% 251
events
Excluding a country's banks from global payment 73 100 1.5M 100% 136+ [
systems
My country placing sanctions on wealthy 63 100 1.5M 100% 132+
individuals
My country increasing its defense spending 74 100 1.5M 100% 132+ [
Excluding a country's planes from international 66 100 1.4M 100% 126+ [N
airspace
NATO countries increasing their defense spending 59 100 1.2M 100% 105+ G
My country pledging aid / money to help 4t 100 964k 100% g5t |
My country accepting refugees 19 100 390k 100% 3¢ D
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Approval or Responses for Organizations

In your opinion, should the following do more or less in response to the conflict?

Do more or much more:

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

TheEU sss 00 s toos s

The US government 368 100 8.2M 100% 71.7%
NATO 366 100 8.1M 100% 71%

Banks / financial institutions 347 100 7.7M 100% 67.6%

Your favorite brands / companies 315 100 6.8M 100% 59.7%

Your government 304 100 6.7M 100% 58.9%

Bgcoporations 37 00 7aM 100r st [

Social media companies 283 100 6.3M 100% 55.6%
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Approval or Responses for Organizations

In your opinion, should the following do more or less in response to the conflict?

Do less:
Audience %
Responses  Index Universe  Data point % Audience %

Social media companies 37 100 ote  ton  av [
Yourgovernment 3% 100 ek ok 73 [
Bigcoporations 25 100 7tk 100x  sov [

Your favorite brands / companies 25 100 667k 100% sor
TheUSgovernment 23 o0 ek toor s [
Banks / financial institutions 25 100 587k 100% 5.2% _
NATO 21 r00 wrsk took sz GGG
The EU 16 100 343k 100% 3% —
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Expectations for Brands Responding

In a time of conflict, do you expect the brands / companies you buy from to take action and
make their views known?

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Yesaways 76 0 zew  toor  :u
Yes,butonly in certain cicumstances 155 100 3 oo 37
Possibly 132 100 2oM  tos 255t [

No, not really 34 100 743k 100% 65% |G

No, never 16 100 364k 100% 3.2% -
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Reasons for a Brand to Respond

When do you think it is appropriate for a brand to respond to a conflict?

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

fthey canofferpracticalhelp 261 100 saM oor st

If they can have a meaningful impact 199 100 4.6M 100% 40.5%

If they have a presence in the countries 204 100 4.4M 100% 38.4%
impacted

If they have a global presence 149 100 3.5M 100% zo6+

If they operate in a relevant industry 125 100 3M 100% 26.3%
If they have strong values 121 100 2.6M 100% 23%

If people will pay attention to them 76 100 1.8M 100% 15.9%
None of these 19 100 348k 100% 3.1%

Other 6 100 116k 100% 1%
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Desired Brand Responses

What, if anything, do you want brands / companies to do in response to conflict?

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Offer free products / services to those in 276 100 6.4M 100% 56%
directly impacted countries

Endinvestments inaggressor countries 26 100 63 toon s G

Withdraw their products / services from 270 100 5.8M 100% 51%
aggressor countries

Donate goods / services 261 100 5.7M 100% 50.2%

Provide ways for customers to make donations 140 100 3.2m 100% 28%
Show support on social media 100 100 2.3M 100% 20.1%

Make public statements 96 100 2m 100% 17.7%

None of these 20 100 396k 100% 3.5%

Donatemoney 227 100 M toon  c3er

Other 15 100 281k 100% 2.5%
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4. Personal responses



Personal Responses to Conflict

As a direct result of the current conflict, have you done any of the following?

Yes: Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Cut back on your monthly spending 278 100 6M 100% 53%

Posted your support on social media 188 100 4.2M 100% 36.5%
Purchased a product where a donation will be 161 100 3.7M 100% 325%
made
Donated money to a charity 150 100 3.6M 100% 31.6%
Donated goods / products to a charity 158 100 3.5M 100% 31.1%
Offered your time / expertise to help 121 100 3M 100% 26%
Stopped buying from a brand that isn't 108 100 2.6M 100% 23%

supporting the cause

Actively looked for brands that are supporting 103 100 2.5M 100% 21.8%
the cause

Undertaken fund-raising activities 93 100 2.3M 100% 20.1%

Donated money via a brand 83 100 2.2M 100% 19.5%
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Personal Responses to Conflict

As a direct result of the current conflict, have you done any of the following?

No, but would consider: Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Offered your time / expertisetohelp 278 100 oM oor  s2ot G

Donated goods / productstoacharity 255 100 seM  toox  «est [
Actively looked for brands thatare supporting ~ 2¢0 100 sam  100r ez
the cause
Donatedmoneyviaabrand 253 10 53w toor et [
Donated money toacharity 262 100 sam  toon st
Purchased a product where a donation will be 239 100 5.2M 100% s57% [
made
Undertaken fund-raising activities 232 100 5.1M 100% 44.8% _
Stopped buying from a brand that isn't 210 100 45M 100% 392«
supporting the cause
Cutbackonyourmonthly spending 169 100 3om  toon 3 [
Posted your support on social media 146 100 3.2M 100% 278+
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Personal Responses to Conflict

As a direct result of the current conflict, have you done any of the following?

No and would not consider: Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Stoppedbuyingfromabrand thatisnt 193 o0 43 ton v

supporting the cause

Postedyour support onsocialmedia 177 100 4w oor  3sen GG
Undertaken fund-raisingactivites 186 100 4v  to0v 35 [
Donatedmoneyviaabrand 175 100 3oM ook % [
Actively looked for brands that are supporting 159 100 3.5M 100% e
the cause
Donated money to a charity 119 100 2.5M 100% 23+
Purchased a product where a donation will be 111 100 2.5M 100% 218+
made
Offered your time / expertise tohelp 112 100 2am 10w 212 |
Donated goods / products to a charity 98 100 2.3M 100% 20
Cut back on your monthly spending 64 100 1.4M 100% 127+
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5. Information sources



Information Sources

In which ways are you keeping up with the current conflict?

USing a |Ot: Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point % Audience %

Conversations with family / friends / colleagues 330 100 7 1o s3  EEE

TV news coverage on channels based in your 321 100 6.7M 100% ssov [
country
Social media 276 100 6.4M 100% 63+ [
News websites / apps 263 100 5.7M 100% so« e
Government announcements / updates 236 100 5.2M 100% sse [
Video platforms (e.g. YouTube) 208 100 5.2M 100% sso [
Messaging services / apps 164 100 4.2M 100% o7+ [
Radio news bulletins 180 100 3.8M 100% 330
TV news coverage on international channels 168 100 3.6M 100% 313
Radio talk shows 126 100 2.6M 100% 29+
Newspapers 88 100 2M 100% 172+ [
Podcasts 80 100 2M 100% 172+ |
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Trustworthiness of Sources

Which of these do you think are the most trustworthy sources of information about the

conflict?
Audience %
Responses  Index  Universe Datapoint Audience
Government announcements /updates 263 100 s oo scer
TVnews coverage on channels based inyour 247 100 s toor  sxer [
country
TV news coverage on international channels 21 100 43M 100% zex
Newswebsites/apps 170 100 3eM  toor sk G
Radionewsbulletins 137 100 27m  toon  z3sv [
Social media 82 100 2M 100% 173+ [
Conversations with family / friends / colleagues 86 100 1.8M 100% 150t [
Video platforms (e.g. YouTube) 64 100 1.6M 100% 14.4% _
Newspapers 69 100 1.4M 100% 124 [
Radio talk shows 69 100 1.4M 100% 24 [
Online forums / chatrooms 25 100 678k 100% 6% -
Online blogs 24 100 672k 100% sov [

DATA| 2 8.ocv—

INTELLIGENCE




Increased Usage of Information Sources

In order to keep up with the conflict, are you using any of these things more than you usually

would?
Audience %
Responses  Index Universe  Data point % Audience %
TV news coverage on channels basedinyour 277 100 sm tom o7
country
TV news coverage on international channels 175 100 37M oor  2sv [
Newswebsites/apps 156 100 3 oor  zom [
Socalmedia 125 00 oor  zeer [
Radio news bulletins 119 100 2.4M 100% 21 [
Video platforms (eg. YouTube) 78 10 v t00v s
None of these 53 100 1.2M 100% 107+ [
Radio talk shows 61 100 1.2M 100% 106+ NG
Newspapers 52 100 1.1M 100% 7+ |
Messaging services / apps 27 100 699k 100% 61% [
Online forums / chatrooms 21 100 658k 100% s8% |
Podcasts 27 100 655k 100% sst D
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Social Media Platforms Used

Which of these platforms have you been using to keep up with the conflict?

Audience %

Responses Index Universe Data point% Audience %

Facebook /FacebookMessenger 265 100 caM oo sson

YouTube 206 100 4.9M 100% sa
WhatsApp 166 100 3.4M 100% 02+
Instagram 86 100 2.1M 100% 187 [

TikTok 65 100 1.7M 100% 153+ [
Other 77 100 1.7M 100% . 00
Twitter 64 100 1.7M 100% 1w6% [
LinkedIn 49 100 1.1M 100% 0
Telegram 39 100 972k 100% g5t D
Skype 29 100 800k 100% 7
Discord 14 100 563k 100% 9% D
Snapchat 12 100 367k 100% 322 D
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Increased Behaviors on Social Media

Are you doing any of these things more than usual because of the conflict?

Audience %
Responses  Index Universe Datapoint® Audience %
Watching live videos 157 100 3.5M 100% . 000 ]
Following news organizations / journalists 162 100 3.4M 100% 257
None of these 74 100 1.7M 100% e 000 ]
Reading posts from local bloggers / people 56 100 1.3M 100% 154 |
Sharing news articles 51 100 1.1M 100% o7+
Sharing posts from others 56 100 1.1M 100% s« [
Supporting fund-raising initiatives 52 100 ™ 100% 2+ |
Commenting on posts 44 100 896k 100% 729 |
Sharing your own views 27 100 559k 100% s9% [
Having group discussions on messaging apps 18 100 489k 100% «3% |
Creating Stories 5 100 173k 100% 15% B
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